
Appendix B to SP‐19‐819 – Council Resource Management Act 1991 Delegations to Staff

Delegations to positions under section 34A of the Resource 
Management Act 1991 10

10B 22 32 35

35A

36 (5)

36AA (1)

36AAB (1)

37

37A

38(5)

41B 42

42A

44A 55

58L-U

80

86D

87AAD

87BA-BB

87E

87F

87G 88

89A 91 92

92A

92B

95, 95A-E

Compliance Monitoring Officer ● ● ●
Environmental Health Team Leader ● ●
Environmental Standards Team Leader ● ● ●
Parks and Recreation Planner ● ●
Parks and Recreation Planning Officer ● ●
Planning Technical Support Officer ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Planning Technician (Policy) ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer ● ● ●
Reserves Planner ● ●
Senior Advisor, Place and Space Planning ● ●
Senior Compliance and Licensing Officer ● ● ●
Senior Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer ● ● ●
Team Leader Environmental Health, Licensing and Compliance

● ● ●

Team Leader Public Spaces and Animal Management ● ● ●

For the avoidance of doubt:
‐ a reference in this document to an enactment, regulation or bylaw includes any amendment to the relevant provisions of that enactment, 
regulation or bylaw and any enactment, regulation or bylaw that, with or without modification, replaces or corresponds to that enactment, regulation 
or bylaw; and
‐ a reference in this document to a Council officer position includes any Council officer position that replaces or corresponds to that Council officer 
position and involves substantially the same duties.

red = delegations removed

yellow = delegations added
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Delegations to positions under section 34A of the Resource 
Management Act 1991

Compliance Monitoring Officer

Environmental Health Team Leader

Environmental Standards Team Leader

Parks and Recreation Planner

Parks and Recreation Planning Officer

Planning Technical Support Officer

Planning Technician (Policy)

Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer

Reserves Planner

Senior Advisor, Place and Space Planning

Senior Compliance and Licensing Officer

Senior Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer

Team Leader Environmental Health, Licensing and Compliance

Team Leader Public Spaces and Animal Management

red = delegations removed

yellow = delegations added

95F 98 99

99A

100

101

102

103

104

104A

104B

104C

104D

105

106

108

108A

109

110

113

114

124

124A

124B

124C

125

126

127

128

129

132

133A

● ●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
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Compliance Monitoring Officer

Environmental Health Team Leader

Environmental Standards Team Leader

Parks and Recreation Planner

Parks and Recreation Planning Officer

Planning Technical Support Officer

Planning Technician (Policy)

Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer

Reserves Planner

Senior Advisor, Place and Space Planning

Senior Compliance and Licensing Officer

Senior Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer

Team Leader Environmental Health, Licensing and Compliance

Team Leader Public Spaces and Animal Management

red = delegations removed

yellow = delegations added

134

138

139

139A

149B

149G

149W

149 ZD

168

168A

169

171

173

174

175

176

176A

178

181(3)

184

189A

190

193

194

195A

198 A-M

220

221

222

223

224

226 (1)(e)

● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
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Management Act 1991

Compliance Monitoring Officer

Environmental Health Team Leader

Environmental Standards Team Leader

Parks and Recreation Planner

Parks and Recreation Planning Officer

Planning Technical Support Officer

Planning Technician (Policy)

Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer

Reserves Planner

Senior Advisor, Place and Space Planning

Senior Compliance and Licensing Officer

Senior Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer

Team Leader Environmental Health, Licensing and Compliance

Team Leader Public Spaces and Animal Management

red = delegations removed

yellow = delegations added

227

234

235

237

237 B-H

240

241

243

267(2)

267(1A)(b)

268A(3)(b)

311

314-321

322-324

325A

327

328

330

332

333

336

338

343B

343C

Sch 1 cl1A

Sch 1 cl3

Sch 1 cl3A

Sch1 cl3B

Sch 1 cl4

Sch 1 cl4A

Sch 1 cl5

Sch 1 cl5A

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

●

●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ●   ●    

●

●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
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Compliance Monitoring Officer

Environmental Health Team Leader

Environmental Standards Team Leader

Parks and Recreation Planner

Parks and Recreation Planning Officer

Planning Technical Support Officer

Planning Technician (Policy)

Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer

Reserves Planner

Senior Advisor, Place and Space Planning

Senior Compliance and Licensing Officer

Senior Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer

Team Leader Environmental Health, Licensing and Compliance

Team Leader Public Spaces and Animal Management

red = delegations removed

yellow = delegations added

Sch 1 cl6

Sch 1 cl7

Sch 1 cl8

Sch 1 cl8AA

Sch 1 cl8B

Sch 1 cl8C

Sch 1 cl10A

Sch 1 cl11

Sch 1 cl16

Sch 1 cl16B

Sch 1 cl20

Sch 1 cl20A

Sch 1 cl23

Sch 1 cl24

Sch 1 cl25

Sch 1 cl29(2)

Sch 1 cl34

Sch 1 cl35

Sch 1 cl37

Note 1

Note 2

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Note 1   To the following positions, power to authorise, on Council’s behalf , agreement to any consent orders arising from proceedings in the 
Environment Court (after consultation with the Chairperson or in their absence the Deputy Chairperson from the Council Committee with 
responsibility for managing planning or regulatory matters – at the time of making these delegations this is the Operations and Finance 
Committee for regulatory matters and Strategy and Policy for planning matters).
Note 2   To the following positions, power to write off sundry debts under the RMA 1991 to the value of $1,000.

To Council 27 June 2019


