Delegations to positions under section 34A of the Resource Management Act 1991	10	10B	22	32	35	35A	36 (5)	36AA (1)	36AAB (1)	37	37A	38(5)	41B	42	42A	44A	55	58L-U	80	86D	87AAD	87BA-BB	87E	87F	87G	88	89A	91	92	92A	92B	95, 95A-E
Compliance Monitoring Officer			•		•	•																										
Environmental Health Team Leader					•	•																										
Environmental Standards Team Leader			•		•	•																										
Parks and Recreation Planner					•	•																										
Parks and Recreation Planning Officer					•	•																										
Planning Technical Support Officer	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•		•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Planning Technician (Policy)	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•		•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer			•		•	•																										
Reserves Planner					•	•																										
Senior Advisor, Place and Space Planning					•	•																										
Senior Compliance and Licensing Officer			•		•	•																										
Senior Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer			•		•	•																										
Team Leader Environmental Health, Licensing and Compliance			•		•	•																										
Team Leader Public Spaces and Animal Management			•		•	•																										

yellow = delegations added

For the avoidance of doubt:

- a reference in this document to an enactment, regulation or bylaw includes any amendment to the relevant provisions of that enactment, regulation or bylaw and any enactment, regulation or bylaw that, with or without modification, replaces or corresponds to that enactment, regulation or bylaw; and
- a reference in this document to a Council officer position includes any Council officer position that replaces or corresponds to that Council officer position and involves substantially the same duties.

Delegations to positions under section 34A of the Resource Management Act 1991	95F	98	99	99A	100	101	102	103	104	104A	104B	104C	104D	105	106	108	108A	109	110	113	114	124	124A	124B	124C	125	126	127	128	129	132	133A
										D	ω						Ь.							ω							1	Ь
Compliance Monitoring Officer																																
Environmental Health Team Leader																																
Environmental Standards Team Leader																													•	•		
Parks and Recreation Planner																																
Parks and Recreation Planning Officer																																
Planning Technical Support Officer	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•					•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Planning Technician (Policy)	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•					•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer																																
Reserves Planner																																
Senior Advisor, Place and Space Planning																																
Senior Compliance and Licensing Officer																																
Senior Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer																																
Team Leader Environmental Health, Licensing and Compliance																																
Team Leader Public Spaces and Animal Management																																

yellow = delegations added

Delegations to positions under section 34A of the Resource Management Act 1991	134	138	139	139A	149B	149G	149W	149 ZD	168	168A	169	171	173	174	175	176	176A	178	181(3)	184	189A	190	193	194	195A	198 A-M	220	221	222	223	224	226 (1)(e)
Compliance Monitoring Officer																																
Environmental Health Team Leader																																
Environmental Standards Team Leader																													•	•	•	
Parks and Recreation Planner																																
Parks and Recreation Planning Officer																																
Planning Technical Support Officer		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•		•		•	•			٠	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Planning Technician (Policy)		•	•	•				•	•	•	•		•		•		•		•			•					•	•	•	•	•	•
Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer																																
Reserves Planner																																
Senior Advisor, Place and Space Planning																																
Senior Compliance and Licensing Officer																																
Senior Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer																																
Team Leader Environmental Health, Licensing and Compliance																																
Team Leader Public Spaces and Animal Management																																

yellow = delegations added

Delegations to positions under section 34A of the Resource Management Act 1991	227	234	235	237	237 B-H	240	241	243	267(2)	267(1A)(b)	268A(3)(b)	311	314-321	322-324	325A	327	328	330	332	333	336	338	343B	343C	Sch 1 cl1A	Sch 1 cl3	Sch 1 cl3A	Sch1 cl3B	Sch 1 cl4	ı —	Sch 1 cl5	0 × 1 0 × 0
Compliance Monitoring Officer													•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•								
Environmental Health Team Leader														•	•	•	•		•	•	•		•	•								
Environmental Standards Team Leader													•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•								
Parks and Recreation Planner																				•												
Parks and Recreation Planning Officer																				•												
Planning Technical Support Officer	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•						•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•			
Planning Technician (Policy)	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•					•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		
Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer													•	•	•	•	•	•			•											
Reserves Planner																				•												
Senior Advisor, Place and Space Planning																				•												
Senior Compliance and Licensing Officer													•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•								
Senior Public Spaces and Animal Management Officer													•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•								
Team Leader Environmental Health, Licensing and Compliance													•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•								
Team Leader Public Spaces and Animal Management													•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•								

yellow = delegations added

Sch 1 cl6	Sch 1 cl7	Sch 1 cl8	Sch 1 cl	h 1	J 2					č'	유	SC	SC	S	l S	SC	SC	Sc	_	l I			
36	17	l ∺		C	1 c	Sch 1 cl10A		Sch 1 c	Sch 1 cl16B	Sch 1 cl20	Sch 1 cl20A	Sch 1 cl23	Sch 1 c	Sch 1 cl25	Sch 1 cl29(2)	Sch 1 cl34	Sch 1 c	Sch 1 c	Note 1	Note			
			cl8AA	Sch 1 cl8B	Sch 1 cl8C	10A	11	cl16	16B	120	20A	123	cl24	125	29(2)	134	cl35	cl37	_	2			
•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	•	•						
•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•						

yellow = delegations added

Environment Court (after consultation with the Chairperson or in their absence the Deputy Chairperson from the Council Committee with responsibility for managing planning or regulatory matters – at the time of making these delegations this is the Operations and Finance Committee for regulatory matters and Strategy and Policy for planning matters).

Note 2 To the following positions, power to write off sundry debts under the RMA 1991 to the value of \$1,000.